Marshall (8-14,1-8 C-USA) -vs- Old Dominion (9-12,4-4 C-USA)
02/03/22 at Chartway Arena, Norfolk, VA

Date: 02/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘- dgh%céfm 370 Marshall 28 36 64

Site: Chartway Arena, Norfolk, VA Old Dominion 50 29 79

Referees: Bart Lenox, Gerry Pollard, Doug Sirmons

Marshall 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25  Anochili-Killen,Obinna * 27 5-12 3-5 2-2 4-4 8 4 2 3 1 1 15

00 Taylor,Andrew % 32 5-13 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 2 7 3 0 1 12

31 Beyers,Mikel * 35 3-12 2-10 3-3 0-5 5 1 1 3 1 0 11

24  Kinsey,Taevion % 31 5-12 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 2 0 0 11

21  Miladinovic,Goran * 25 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 8

03 Braun,Kyle 25 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 6

12 Toussaint,Aymeric 10 0-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 1 0 1

23  Early,David 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

02 George,Darius 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

01 McKey,Chase 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 10-33 6-9 8-28 36 17 17 15 3 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-26 42.31 % 3-14 21.43 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 13-36 36.11 % 7-19 36.84 % 3-6 50.00 %

Total 24-62 38.7 % 10-33 30.3 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Old Dominion 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Keyser,C.J. * 34 6-9 3-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 1 19

22  Ezikpe,Kalu & 29 6-18 0-1 6-7 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 2 18

23  Trice,Austin * 30 8-15 0-1 1-5 7-11 18 1 4 1 1 1 17

12  Hunter,Jaylin & 31 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 9 1 0 1 7

00 Long,Mekhi * 33 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-11 13 0 2 1 1 4 5

11 Oliver,A.J. 18 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 6

15 Smith IV,Charles 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5

03 Essien,Imo 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

02 O'Connell,Brady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Stines,D'Angelo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Gill,P.]. 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-66 6-15 15-23 13-31 44 9 21 9 3 10 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-38 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 10-28 35.71 % 1-6 16.67 % 8-15 53.33 %

Total 29-66 43.9 % 6-15 40.0 % 15-23 65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 16

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



VISITORS: Marshall

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Dominion

GOOD JUMPER by MILADINOVIC,GORAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

ASSIST by KINSEY, TAEVION

BLOCK by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREW
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

TURNOVER by BEYERS,MIKEL

TURNOVER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
GOOD LAYUP by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

GOOD DUNK by BEYERS,MIKEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

REBOUND DEF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

GOOD LAYUP by MILADINOVIC,GORAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC

TURNOVER by BEYERS,MIKEL

MISS LAYUP by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KINSEY,TAEVION

MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

19:40
19:22

19:08
18:37
18:37
18:26
18:26
18:21
18:07
18:07
17:55
17:49
17:36
17:36
17:31

17:06

16:55

16:36

16:20

16:10

15:52

15:40

15:22

15:02
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:48
14:36
14:20
14:09
14:00
14:00

13:54

13:37

13:25

13:12

2-0
2-2

5-2

5-4

5-6

5-8

7-8

7-11

9-11

11-11

11-13

11-16

11-18

V2

V3

V1

H1

H3

H1

H4

H2

H2

H5

H7

GOOD LAYUP by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)

STEAL by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JAYLIN

STEAL by LONG,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU

REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

STEAL by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD DUNK by TRICE,AUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LONG,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KEYSER,C.J.
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEYSER,C.J.
SUB IN by SMITH IV,CHARLES

TURNOVER by TRICE,AUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRICE,AUSTIN

BLOCK by LONG,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH IV,CHARLES(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LONG,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN



FOUL by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

SUB OUT by KINSEY, TAEVION
SUB IN by BRAUN,KYLE

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

FOUL by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
SUB OUT by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
SUB IN by GEORGE,DARIUS

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC
SUB IN by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
TURNOVER by BEYERS,MIKEL

FOUL by GEORGE,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

STEAL by GEORGE,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by MILADINOVIC,GORAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,KYLE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BEYERS,MIKEL
SUB IN by EARLY,DAVID

SUB IN by KINSEY, TAEVION

GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAUN,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by EARLY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,DARIUS
TURNOVER by GEORGE,DARIUS

09:26

09:12
08:53
08:53
08:48
08:30

08:00

07:52

11-19 H8

11-20 HO

11-23

11-25

11-28 H 17

11-30 H 19

14-30 H 16

14-32 H 18

16-32 H 16

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI

GOOD FT by EZIKPE,KALU
SUB OUT by TRICE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by KEYSER,C.J.

GOOD FT by EZIKPE,KALU

STEAL by HUNTER,JAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,JAYLIN
ASSIST by EZIKPE,KALU

STEAL by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,MEKHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

STEAL by SMITH IV,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by SMITH IV,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,C.J.
TURNOVER by LONG,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,C.J.
GOOD 3PTR by KEYSER,C.J.
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH IV,CHARLES
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by SMITH IV,CHARLES
SUB OUT by EZIKPE,KALU

SUB IN by OLIVER,A.].

SUB IN by TRICE,AUSTIN

GOOD JUMPER by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLIVER,A.J.

SUB OUT by HUNTER,JAYLIN
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO
TURNOVER by KEYSER,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,A.J.
MISS LAYUP by LONG,MEKHI(in the paint)



TURNOVER by EARLY,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by EARLY,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by MILADINOVIC,GORAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by KINSEY,TAEVION

SUB OUT by GEORGE,DARIUS
SUB IN by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD 3PTR by BRAUN,KYLE
ASSIST by EARLY,DAVID
FOUL by BEYERS,MIKEL

TURNOVER by KINSEY, TAEVION

REBOUND DEF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

GOOD FT by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD FT by BEYERS,MIKEL

GOOD FT by BEYERS,MIKEL

MISS LAYUP by KINSEY,TAEVION(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KINSEY, TAEVION
GOOD LAYUP by KINSEY,TAEVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TAEVION
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL
REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TAEVION

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

16-35 H 19

18-35 H 17

18-37 H 19

21-37

21-38
21-39
21-40

22-40
23-40

24-40
24-42

26-42

T

16

17
18
19

18
17

16
18

16

STEAL by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,A.].(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TRICE,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI
SUB IN by EZIKPE,KALU
TURNOVER by ESSIEN,IMO

MISS JUMPER by KEYSER,C.J.

REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by ESSIEN,IMO

REBOUND OFF by EZIKPE,KALU

GOOD LAYUP by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EZIKPE,KALU

FOUL by EZIKPE,KALU

SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO

SUB OUT by TRICE,AUSTIN

SUB IN by LONG,MEKHI

SUB IN by HUNTER,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by OLIVER,A.].
GOOD FT by OLIVER,A.].
GOOD FT by OLIVER,A.].

MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU
REBOUND OFF by LONG,MEKHI
MISS LAYUP by LONG,MEKHI(in the paint)

FOUL by OLIVER,A.].
SUB OUT by EZIKPE,KALU
SUB IN by TRICE,AUSTIN
FOUL by OLIVER,A.].

SUB OUT by OLIVER,A.].

SUB IN by SMITH IV,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRICE,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by KEYSER,C.J.(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN

26-44 H 18 GOOD DUNK by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)



- REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
02:16 MISS JUMPER by KEYSER,C.J.
-- REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN
02:12 26-46 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by MILADINOVIC,GORAN 02:12

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:11

SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN 02:11

SUB OUT by EARLY,DAVID 02:11

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREW 02:11

SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 02:11

02:11 MISS FT by TRICE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC --

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ANDREW(in the paint) 01:55 28-46 H 18
ASSIST by KINSEY, TAEVION --

FOUL by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 01:42

01:42 28-47 H 19 GOOD FT by KEYSER,C.J.
01:42 28-48 H 20 GOOD FT by KEYSER,C.].
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW 01:27
= REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
01:10 28-50 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by LONG,MEKHI
== ASSIST by SMITH IV,CHARLES

FOUL by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 00:51
TURNOVER by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 00:51
00:38 MISS 3PTR by SMITH IV,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL =
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY, TAEVION 00:09
= REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JAYLIN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by TRICE,AUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,JAYLIN
00:01 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,JAYLIN(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marshall Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Old Dominion
20:00 SUB OUT by SMITH IV,CHARLES
20:00 SUB IN by EZIKPE,KALU
SUB OUT by BRAUN,KYLE 20:00
SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC 20:00
SUB IN by MILADINOVIC,GORAN 20:00
SUB IN by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN 20:00
19:46 MISS JUMPER by TRICE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL ==
MISS JUMPER by BEYERS,MIKEL 19:28
== REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,C.]J.
19:17 MISS LAYUP by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)
BLOCK by BEYERS,MIKEL 19:17
REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW(fastbreak) 19:11 31-50 H 19
ASSIST by BEYERS,MIKEL --
18:44 MISS JUMPER by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN --
TURNOVER by KINSEY, TAEVION 18:38
18:38 STEAL by EZIKPE,KALU
18:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:33
18:24 MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU

REBOUND DEF by KINSEY,TAEVION --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW 18:09
REBOUND OFF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN --
MISS LAYUP by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN(in the paint) 18:02



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

REBOUND DEF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
GOOD 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

FOUL by TAYLOR,ANDREW

TURNOVER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

FOUL by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY, TAEVION

MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREW
TURNOVER by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
FOUL by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
SUB IN by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC

GOOD JUMPER by KINSEY, TAEVION

TURNOVER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREW

GOOD FT by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
GOOD FT by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

MISS LAYUP by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ANDREW

17:48
17:45
17:45
17:26
17:25

17:13

16:54

16:47
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:26
16:10
16:10
15:55
15:54
15:49
15:35
15:35
15:23
14:48

14:28

14:13
13:48
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:19
13:02
12:54
12:46
12:46
12:30
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:05
11:53
11:53
11:49
11:49
11:49

34-50

34-51

36-51
36-54

36-55

36-56
38-56
38-58

39-58
40-58

40-60

H 16

H17

H 15
H 18

H 20
H 18
H 20

H 19
H 18

H 20

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by EZIKPE,KALU

SUB OUT by EZIKPE,KALU
SUB IN by OLIVER,A.].
FOUL by HUNTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by TRICE,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by LONG,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by LONG,MEKHI

MISS FT by LONG,MEKHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by TRICE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by EZIKPE,KALU
GOOD FT by LONG,MEKHI

STEAL by KEYSER,C.J.

TURNOVER by KEYSER,C.J.

BLOCK by OLIVER,A.].

GOOD 3PTR by KEYSER,C.J.

ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EZIKPE,KALU
SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI
SUB IN by TRICE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by EZIKPE,KALU

GOOD JUMPER by KEYSER,C.J.(in the paint)
FOUL by KEYSER,C.J.

STEAL by EZIKPE,KALU
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JAYLIN

FOUL by HUNTER,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by EZIKPE,KALU
SUB IN by LONG,MEKHI

GOOD JUMPER by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by TRICE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI



SUB IN by BRAUN,KYLE

MISS FT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC

BLOCK by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC
REBOUND DEF by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND OFF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION

STEAL by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

MISS FT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KINSEY,TAEVION
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ANDREW

GOOD FT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
REBOUND OFF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

GOOD JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

FOUL by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC
SUB OUT by TOUSSAINT,AYMERIC
SUB IN by MILADINOVIC,GORAN

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW
ASSIST by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
FOUL by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

40-62

41-62
41-64

43-64

45-64
45-66

45-68

45-69

48-69

48-70
48-71

H 22

H 21
H 23

H 21

H 19
H 21

H 23

H 24

H 21

H 22
H 23

GOOD JUMPER by KEYSER,C.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,JAYLIN
FOUL by TRICE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,JAYLIN
REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by HUNTER,JAYLIN

FOUL by HUNTER,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by HUNTER,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by TRICE,AUSTIN
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO

SUB IN by EZIKPE,KALU

GOOD JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)
ASSIST by ESSIEN,IMO

TURNOVER by OLIVER,A.J.
SUB OUT by OLIVER,A.].
SUB IN by SMITH IV,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by ESSIEN,IMO(in the paint)
FOUL by KEYSER,C.J.

SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI

SUB IN by TRICE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH IV,CHARLES
GOOD LAYUP by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)
ASSIST by TRICE,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by EZIKPE,KALU

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by SMITH IV,CHARLES

SUB OUT by SMITH IV,CHARLES
SUB IN by OLIVER,A.].

GOOD FT by KEYSER,C.J.

GOOD FT by KEYSER,C.J.



MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL
REBOUND OFF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

STEAL by TAYLOR,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

GOOD LAYUP by MILADINOVIC,GORAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,KYLE
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by BEYERS,MIKEL
GOOD 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
GOOD 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
SUB IN by KINSEY, TAEVION

SUB OUT by MILADINOVIC,GORAN
SUB IN by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,KYLE
REBOUND OFF by KINSEY, TAEVION
MISS 3PTR by BEYERS,MIKEL

MISS JUMPER by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

REBOUND DEF by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION

FOUL by BRAUN,KYLE

04:44

04:26

04:18

04:12

03:57

03:33
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:09
03:09
03:09

02:58

02:38

02:35

02:35
02:35

50-71 H21

53-71 H 18

56-71 H 15

56-73 H 17

56-75 H 19

56-76 H 20

SUB OUT by KEYSER,C.J.
SUB IN by LONG,MEKHI

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,A.].
TURNOVER by OLIVER,A.J.

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,A.].

REBOUND DEF by EZIKPE,KALU
MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU

MISS LAYUP by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,A.].

SUB OUT by ESSIEN,IMO
SUB OUT by OLIVER,A.].
SUB IN by HUNTER,JAYLIN
SUB IN by KEYSER,C.J.

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by EZIKPE,KALU

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI
GOOD LAYUP by KEYSER,C.J.(in the paint)
ASSIST by EZIKPE,KALU

REBOUND DEF by LONG,MEKHI

SUB OUT by LONG,MEKHI
SUB IN by OLIVER,A.].

GOOD FT by EZIKPE,KALU
MISS FT by EZIKPE,KALU

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN
MISS DUNK by TRICE,AUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRICE,AUSTIN

MISS FT by TRICE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
SUB IN by MCKEY,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by KINSEY, TAEVION

SUB OUT by BEYERS,MIKEL
SUB IN by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN

GOOD 3PTR by KINSEY, TAEVION
ASSIST by MCKEY,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by KINSEY,TAEVION(in the paint)

FOUL by KINSEY,TAEVION

GOOD 3PTR by ANOCHILI-KILLEN,OBIN
ASSIST by MCKEY,CHASE
FOUL by BRAUN,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by MCKEY,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANDREW

02:35
02:35
02:35

02:26
02:21
02:21
02:03
01:46 59-76 H 17
01:23 59-78 H 19
01:04
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:48
00:48
00:48 59-79 H 20
00:35 62-79 H 17
00:28
00:28

00:28

00:19 64-79 H 15

MISS FT by TRICE,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,JAYLIN

TURNOVER by KEYSER,C.J.

GOOD JUMPER by EZIKPE,KALU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TRICE,AUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by OLIVER,A.].

SUB OUT by HUNTER,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by EZIKPE,KALU

SUB OUT by KEYSER,C.J.

SUB IN by O'CONNELL,BRADY
SUB IN by ESSIEN,IMO

SUB IN by STINES,D'ANGELO
SUB IN by GILL,P.J.

MISS FT by TRICE,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TRICE,AUSTIN

MISS FT by GILL,P.J.
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GILL,P.J.



